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COMPETENCY

COMPETENCY
BENCHMARK

PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS ACHIEVING BENCHMARK

Program Option #1
Online

Program Option #2
On-Ground

Program Option #3 (identify
campus/delivery method)

Aggregate of All Program
Options

Competency 1: Demonstrate
Ethical and Professional
Behavior

85%

89.5%

99%

94.25%

Competency 2: Engage
Diversity and Difference in
Practice

85%

81.5%

96%

88.75%

Competency 3: Advance
Human Rights and Social,
Economic, and
Environmental Justice

85%

94%

83%

88.5%

Competency 4: Engage In
Practice-informed Research
and Research-informed
Practice

85%

87.67%

86.83%

87.25%

Competency 5: Engage in
Policy Practice

85%

86.75%

83.5%

85.13%

Competency 6: Engage with
Individuals, Families,
Groups, Organizations, and
Communities

85%

91.5%

97%

94.25%

Competency 7: Assess
Individuals, Families,
Groups, Organizations, and
Communities

85%

93.5%

93%

93.25%

Competency 8: Intervene
with Individuals, Families,
Groups, Organizations, and
Communities

85%

96%

97%

96.5%

Competency 9: Evaluate
Practice with Individuals,
Families, Groups,
Organizations, and
Communities

85%

85.17%

85.83%

85.5%

Any Additional
Competency(ies) Developed
by the Program

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
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