APPENDIX F Brescia University BACCALAUREATE SOCIAL WORK PROGRAM ASSESSMENT OF STUDENT LEARNING OUTCOMES 2018-2019

LAST COMPLETED ON July 19, 2019

COMPETENCY	COMPETENCY BENCHMARK	PERCENTAGE OF STUDENTS ACHIEVING BENCHMARK			
		Program Option #1 Online	Program Option #2 On-Ground	Program Option #3 (identify campus/delivery method)	Aggregate of All Program Options
Competency 1: Demonstrate Ethical and Professional Behavior	85%	89.5%	99%		94.25%
Competency 2: Engage Diversity and Difference in Practice	85%	81.5%	96%		88.75%
Competency 3: Advance Human Rights and Social, Economic, and Environmental Justice	85%	94%	83%		88.5%
Competency 4: Engage In Practice-informed Research and Research-informed Practice	85%	87.67%	86.83%		87.25%
Competency 5: Engage in Policy Practice	85%	86.75%	83.5%		85.13%
Competency 6: Engage with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	85%	91.5%	97%		94.25%
Competency 7: Assess Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	85%	93.5%	93%		93.25%
Competency 8: Intervene with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	85%	96%	97%		96.5%
Competency 9: Evaluate Practice with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	85%	85.17%	85.83%		85.5%
Any Additional Competency(ies) Developed by the Program	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A